Loans, Financing and Debentures 62,410 62,410 -

Payroll and Related Taxes 100,797 100,797 -

Taxes Payable 49,208 49,208 -

Dividends Payable 2,653 2,653 -

Accounts payable for the acquisition of subsidiaries 8,587 8,587 -

Other Payable 47,789 23,160 24.629

Loyalty Program 1,292 1,292 -

Leasing Right of Use Payable (IFRS 16) - 132,375 (132.375)

Non-current Liabilities 526,330 1,452,100 (925.770)

Loans, Financing and Debentures 406,354 406,354 -

Accounts payable for the acquisition of subsidiaries 99,991 99,991 -

Other Payable 3,770 3,770 -

Provisions for Civil and Labor Risks 16,215 16,215 -

Leasing Right of Use Payable (IFRS 16) - 925,770 (925.770)

Shareholders’ Equity 1,889,173 1,801,537 87.636

Capital 1,725,427 1,725,427 -

Capital Reserves 39,505 39,505 -

Reserve for Options Granted 51,685 51,685 -

Share Buyback (62,068) (62,068) -

Special Goodwill Reserve 24,825 24,825 -

Equity adjustment (129,594) (129,594) -

Profit Reserves 239,393 151,757 87.636

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity 3,029,419 3,975,299 (945.880)

28

Petz Group 3Q23
Change

 R$ thousands, unless otherwise stated IAS 17  IFRS 16

Cash Flow from Operating Activities 97,909 144,180 (46,271)

Profit Before Income Tax and Social Contribution 11,468 3,622 7,846

Depreciation & Amortization 41,108 40,585 523

Depreciation – Right of Use (CPC 06 (R2)/IFRS 16) - 40,030 (40,030)

Interest Expenses – Right of use (CPC 06 (R2)/IFRS 16) - 24,889 (24,889)

Allowance for Inventory Losses 49 49 -

Recognized options granted 4,598 4,598 -

Interest on Loans and Financing 19,567 19,567 -

PP&E Write-off 48 48 -

Right of use (CPC 06 (R2)/IFRS 16) Write-off - (67) 67

Loyalty Program (668) (668) -

Provision for Civil and Labor Risks 28 28 -

Interest from Financial Applications - - -

Interest in accounts payable to selling shareholders 3,260 3,260 -

Depreciation & Amortization - Refund of Improvements (67) (67) -

ASSETS

Accounts Receivables (12,743) (12,743) -

Inventory (8,418) (8,418) -

Recoverable Taxes and Contributions (5,611) (5,611) -

Other Credits (2,880) (2,880) -

LIABILITIES

Suppliers 36,351 36,351 -

Payroll and Related Taxes 10,357 10,357 -

Taxes Payable 640 640 -

Accounts Payable 11,845 10,522 1,323

Income Tax and Social Contribution Paid (9,459) (9,459) -

Interest Paid on Borrowings and Financing (1,564) (1,564) -

Interest Paid on Right of Use (CPC 06 (R2)/IFRS 16) - (8,889) 8,889

Cash flow from investing activities (54,250) (54,250) -

Financial applications  - - -

Investments (991) (991) -

Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment (53,259) (53,259) -

Cash Flow from Financing Activities (78,615) (124,886) 46,271

Debt Capitalization - - -

Repayment of borrowings and financing (16,608) (16,608) -

Capital increase  61 61 -

Share Buyback (62,068) (62,068)

Dividends  - - -

Payment of Right of Use (CPC 06 (R2)/IFRS 16) - (46,271) 46,271

Free Cash Flow, Net (34,956) (34,956) -

Cash BoP 506,721 506,721 -

Cash EoP 471,765 471,765 -

29

Petz Standalone refers to Petz metrics, including the acquisitions Cansei de Ser Gato and Cão Cidadão (unless otherwise
stated).

 Same-Store-Sales (SSS) – SSS includes (i) sales of products and services by physical stores functioning for more than
12 months, (ii) Omnichannel sales (Pick-up and Ship-from-Store) of physical stores operating for over 12 months and
(iii) e-commerce sales (shipped from the DC directly to the customer).

 Digital Gross Revenue  – Considers all sales made on the Petz website and mobile app, as well as sales through partner